7.1.2.5 Life Insurance ($50,000 Unit Member Only) 

7.1.3 Employer Contribution: The Employer’s maximum contribution for eligible 

employee health and welfare benefits shall be capped for the 2024-2025 benefit plan year 

(October through September) at eighteen thousand, two hundred dollars ($18,200.00) and 

for the 2025-2026 benefit plan year (October through September) at nineteen thousand, 

four hundred and fifty dollars ($19,450.00) per plan year. 

7.1.4 If a Unit Member waives coverage for dental and vision as set forth above, the Unit 

Member and eligible dependents shall be covered by a medical-only plan in accordance 

with the Affordable Care Act. 

7.1.4.1 The specific coverage and benefits for Subsections 7.1.2.1 through 7.1.2.5

[...]

unless the Unit Member’s assignment requires a different four (4) consecutive day period. 

8.1.3 The number of work days, exclusive of holidays, as specified in Section 9.18 of 

Article 9 of this Agreement, shall be: 

a. 12-month employee: not less than two hundred and forty-seven (247) annual 

work days for a full-time Unit Member. 

b. 11-month employee: not more than two hundred and twenty (220) annual duty 

days and not less than one hundred and fifty (150) annual duty days for a term 

(between July through June). 

The actual maximum, work days for fiscal year shall be determined by the calendar